

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 121

Fed/State Project No 1901778

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,230,517.20

Contract R -42522-A

Route:

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON WABASH AVENUE AT 13TH STREET IN THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE

County: VIGO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC bids@williamcharles.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$2,118,000.00	R		
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. malexander@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,908,413.34	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.02%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$1,968,500.00	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 131

Fed/State Project No 1700163

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$393,727.00
Seymour District

Contract R -42671-A

Route: US 50

Location: ON US 50 AT CR 850W

County: JENNINGS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$509,036.00	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$645,000.33	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$430,135.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.70%
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$565,601.76	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP jMEGEL@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$594,777.77	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$700,000.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 140

Fed/State Project No 2001843

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION, BRIDGE AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$85,038,032.93

Contract R -43259-A

Route: I-469

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON I-469 FROM 0.49 MILE N OF US 24 TO 0.54 MILE S OF SR 37

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$65,876,716.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 7.00% HMA
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$69,390,880.27	R		PCCP
99-9996015	E & B PAVING/GRADEX J/V quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$75,515,850.83	R		PCCP

PW of Future Maintenance and Rehabilitation of the Pavement

PW of HMA Section = \$7,163,041.37

PW of PCCP Section = \$6,575,342.97

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 141

Fed/State Project No 2001841

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, SMALL STR PIPE LINING AND REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$19,021,728.77

Contract R -43271-A

Route: I-69

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON I-69 FROM 3.98 MILES S OF SR 1 TO 0.91 MILE N OF SR 1

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$15,888,918.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 15.03%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$16,841,572.11	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 151

Fed/State Project No 2001987

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE LINING

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,051,915.00
 Seymour District

Contract R -43292-A

Route: SR 3

Location: ON SR 3, 0.32 MILE NORTH OF US 421

County: DECATUR

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$2,371,257.94	R		
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$1,859,384.95	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.75%
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,187,300.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,061,578.00	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$1,990,124.82	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP jmegel@milestonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$2,031,949.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,086,000.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$2,496,879.00	R		
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC WaltJohnson@5StarCompanyInc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$2,207,371.99	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 161

Fed/State Project No 2002217

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE LINING

Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Fort Wayne District

Contract R -43303-A

Route: SR 3

Location: ON SR 3 OVER UNT TO SYCAMORE CREEK, 0.52 MILE NORTH OF SR 8

County: NOBLE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$9,860,920.00	R	X	Rejected*

* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 171

Fed/State Project No 2002301

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING

Engineer's Estimate: \$266,795.00

Contract R -43338-A

Route: US 30

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 30 OVER UNT LEMER-BERGER DITCH, 0.47 MILE W OF SR 331

County: MARSHALL

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC	SALEM		\$242,375.00	R	X	Awarded
	jasonn@templeandtemple.com	IN	(812)883-6644				DBE 12.35%

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 181

Fed/State Project No 2002297

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$839,699.00

Contract R -43357-A

Route: US 24

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 24 OVER UNT TO WABASH RIVER, 1.4 MILES WEST OF US 35

County: CASS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,610,022.42	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$2,031,700.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 11.37%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,229,000.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 191

Fed/State Project No 2001885

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AND UTILITY RELOCATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$37,125,715.73

Contract R -43382-A

Route: US 35

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 35 FROM 1.21 MILES SOUTH OF SR 2 TO SR 2

County: LAPORTE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. LAPESTIMATINGGROUP@RIETH-RILEY.COM	LAPORTE IN	(219)362-6178	\$49,954,539.62	R		
35-1489621	HRP CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@hrpconstruction.com	SOUTH BEND IN	(574)271-7800	\$37,897,185.55	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$34,525,981.61	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.06%
38-1625197	SELGE CONSTRUCTION CO INC bkuhns@selgeconstruction.com	NILES MI	(269)684-0842	\$36,165,545.70	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 201

Fed/State Project No 2002319

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,534,191.00

Contract R -43400-A

Route: SR 56

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 56 FROM 7.23 MILES E OF US 421 TO 0.2 MILE W OF SR 129

County: SWITZERLAND

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$4,479,113.60	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$3,788,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.54%
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$4,760,650.00	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 211

Fed/State Project No 2100127

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Seymour District

Contract R -43633-A

Route: SR 39

Location: ON SR 39 FROM I-69 TO SR 67 IN THE CITY OF MARTINSVILLE

County: MORGAN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,650,000.00	R	X	Rejected*

* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE RESCOPED AND ADVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 221

Fed/State Project No 2400049

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: IDIQ, PAVEMENT PATCHING

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,938,806.00

Contract R -45455-A

Route:

Vincennes District

Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE VINCENNES DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,729,556.00	R	X	Awarded MBE 7.00% WBE 5.00% IVOSB 3.00%
35-2267846	RIVER TOWN CONSTRUCTION LLC ksanderson@rivertownconcrete.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-8122	\$1,817,935.00	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 311

Fed/State Project No 1800349

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,107,781.49

Contract B -40995-A

Route: SR 1

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 1 OVER CENTRAL RAILROAD OF INDIANA, 0.35 MI N OF US 50

County: DEARBORN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$2,571,606.07	R	X	Awarded* DBE 7.87%
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$2,923,954.06	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,888,000.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,885,955.70	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP ipampe@milstonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$2,613,300.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 321

Fed/State Project No 1901712

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE WIDENING, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT WITH NEW SIGNALS

Engineer's Estimate: \$6,553,451.70

Contract B -42165-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON GRABILL RD OVER ST JOSEPH RIVER, 0.20 MI W OF SCHWARTZ RD

County: ALLEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
34-4456871	MILLER BROS CONSTRUCTION INC estimating@mbcholdings.com	ARCHBOLD OH	(419)445-1015	\$4,986,702.26	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.00%
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$5,319,533.61	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$6,586,643.27	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$5,438,775.25	R		
36-2839689	ICC GROUP INC estimating@icceo.com	Indianapolis IN	(630)232-7280	\$5,927,000.00	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 325

Fed/State Project No 1901401

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE PAINTING

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,798,000.00

Contract B -42502-A

Route: SR 49

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 49 OVER SR 2, 1.13 MILES NORTH OF US 30

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,683,573.04	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,275,442.73	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,539,293.57	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.34%

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 331

Fed/State Project No 2000164

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$92,284.00

Contract B -42878-A

Route: SR 7

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 7 OVER CAMP CREEK, 5.72 MILES NORTH OF SR 250

County: JEFFERSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerhant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$69,921.52	R	X	Awarded DBE 17.08%
61-1609668	ENNEKING PRESSURE CLEANING INC brandy@ennekingpc.com	OSGOOD IN	(812)212-6489	\$75,196.05	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 341

Fed/State Project No 2001999

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, REPLACE SUPERSTRUCTURE

Engineer's Estimate: \$5,264,051.15

Contract B -43283-A

Route: SR 16

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 16 OVER BRANCH WEESAU CREEK, 2.00 MILES WEST OF SR 19

County: MIAMI

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$5,360,321.37	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$6,209,501.84	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$5,316,230.40	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$4,796,994.77	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.01%



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 351

Fed/State Project No 2002035

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ARCH RECONSTRUCTION OR REPAIR

Engineer's Estimate: \$450,450.00

Contract B -43296-A

Route: SR 46

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 46 OVER UNT TO LOGAN CREEK, 0.94 MILE EAST OF SR 1

County: DEARBORN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$464,100.03	R		
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$547,223.94	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$639,201.00	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$644,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP ipampe@milestonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$742,600.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,250,000.00	R		
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC WaltJohnson@5StarCompanyInc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$363,257.50	R	X	Awarded* DBE 11.60%

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, EQUITY INITIATIVE SERVICES, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 361

Fed/State Project No 2001998

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$356,906.03

Contract B -43354-A

Route: SR 16

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 16 OVER KENNEL DITCH, 3.69 MILES WEST OF US 35

County: CASS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$445,581.78	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$333,222.42	R		
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$251,345.83	R	X	Awarded DBE 7.62%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$374,713.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$284,000.00	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 371

Fed/State Project No 2002269

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING AND REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,598,997.48

Contract B -43539-A

Route: I-69

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-69, 6.67 MILES NORTH OF SR 32

County: DELAWARE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC jasonn@templeandtemple.com	SALEM IN	(812)883-6644	\$1,393,524.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.02%
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$2,035,598.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,570,189.00	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 381

Fed/State Project No 2200874

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$195,186.50

Contract B -44723-A

Route: SR 114

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 114 OVER MP HILL DITCH, 0.88 MILE WEST OF US 421

County: PULASKI

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$350,340.00	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$315,222.42	R		
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$233,462.39	R	X	Awarded* DBE 14.06%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 385

Fed/State Project No 2002347

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,213,877.52

Contract B -44816-A

Route: I-65

LaPorte District

Location: ON 61ST AVENUE OVER I-65, 2.51 MILES NORTH OF US 30

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$3,387,135.08	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,714,068.91	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.12%
35-1106884	ELLAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC martyz@ellasconstructioninc.com	GARY IN	(219)938-0860	\$3,000,257.23	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$2,798,196.28	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$3,063,698.79	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$2,716,645.61	R		

Date: 8/26/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF August 14, 2024

Call: 391

Fed/State Project No 2400048

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: IDIQ, BRIDGE MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,710,407.00

Contract B -45456-A

Route:

Vincennes District

Location: ON VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE VINCENNES DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. arayner@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,812,895.78	R		
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$948,429.00	R	X	Awarded MBE 7.00% WBE 5.00% IVOSB 3.00%